APPENDIX (D): Hough & Chorlton Civic Parish Area
QUESTION 1: We need to know which Parish in the Wybunbury Ward you reside in.

Wybunbury Ward Combined Parishes Neighbourhood Plan Housing Needs Survey

2017

To analyse this survey we need to know which PARISH in the Wybunbury Ward you reside in.

Please tick one.

Answer Options Respggrs‘;a Rers Response Count

Wybunbury 0.0% 0

Hatherton 0.0% 0

Walgherton 0.0% 0

Hough 71.0% 147

Chorlton 29.0% 60

Blakenhall 0.0% 0

Doddington 0.0% 0

Hunsterson 0.0% 0

Bridgemere 0.0% 0

Checkley cum Gresty 0.0% 0

Lea 0.0% 0

Not currently in Parish 0.0% 0
answered question 207

skipped question 0

T o analyse this survey we need to know which PARISH in the Wybunbury
Ward youreside in. Please tick one.

O Hough

B Chorlton

O Not currently in Parish

Q1: A total of 625 surveys were returned in the Wybunbury Combined Parishes Housing Needs
Survey Report of which 207 responses came from the Hough & Chorlton Civic Parish.

(i) This response rate represents 33.1% of the total COMBINED Parishes Survey returns.

(i) This represents a 29% response rate for the Hough & Chorlton Parish (207 responses from
724 households).
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QUESTION 2: How long have you lived in the Wybunbury Ward Combined Parishes Area?

2017

Answer Options

How long have you lived in the Wybunbury Ward Combined Parishes area?

Wybunbury Ward Combined Parishes Neighbourhood Plan Housing Needs Survey

Response Percent Response Count

0-5years 18.7% 38
6 - 10 years 18.7% 38
11 -20 years 30.0% 61
21-30 years 14.8% 30
31-40 years 12.3% 25
41+ years 5.4% 11
Not currently in the Wybunbury Ward area. 0.0% 0

answered question 203

skipped question 4

How long have you lived in the Wybunbury Ward Combined Parishes
area?

O0-5years

B 6- 10 years

011-20 years

0 21-30 years

B 31-40 years

O 41+ years

® Not currently in the
Wybunbury Ward area.

The responses to Q2 show that respondents to the survey have lived in the Hough & Chorlton
Civic Parish for a varied range of periods with 11-20 years (30%), 0-5 years and 6 - 10 years

(18.7% each) representing the most popular responses to this question.
32.5% (66) Have lived in the Hough & Chorlton Parish for 20 to 40+ years.
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QUESTION 3: How may people in each of these age groups live in your household (including
you?)

Wybunbury Ward Combined Parishes Neighbourhood Plan Housing Needs Survey 2017

How many people in each of the following age groups live in your household (including you)? Please select a number
from each of the drop down menus that apply to your household.

Number of people in this age group

. Response
Answer Options 1 2 3 4 5+ Count
0-17 years 21 15 7 1 0 44
18 - 24 years 22 1 0 2 0 25
25 - 44 years 17 18 0 0 0 35
45 - 59 years 43 46 0 0 0 89
60 - 74 years 34 60 0 0 2 96
75 - 84 years 14 9 0 0 0 23
Over 85 years 5 0 0 0 0 5
Question To-
tals
answered question 204
skipped question 3

The responses to Q3 show that the households who responded from the Hough & Chorlton
Parish represent a broad and mixed range of age groups.

The highest number (96) were in the 60 - 74 age group, closely followed by the 45 - 59 age group
(89).

The smallest group was the over 85 age category (5).
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QUESTION 4: How do you occupy your current accommodation? (Please tick one box only).

Wybunbury Ward Combined Parishes Neighbourhood Plan Housing Needs Survey 2017

How do you occupy your current accommodation? Please tick one box only.

Answer Options Response Percent Response Count
Rent a Housing Association home 1.5% 3
Rent a private home 2.5% 5
Own with a mortgage 33.8% 69
Own with no mortgage 60.8% 124
- . . 1.0% 2
Live in Tied accommodation (e.g. provided by employer)
Living with Parents or other family members 0.0% 0
Other (please specify) 0.5% 1
answered question 204
skipped question 3

Number Response Date f(}),';her (PazepaEaer Categories

1 Mar 30, 2017 11:31 AM Company owns house

How do you occupy your current accommodation? Please tick one box
only.

O Rent a Housing Association
home

B Rent a private home
O Own with a mortgage
O Own with no mortgage

B Live in Tied accommodation
(e.g. provided by employer)

O Living with Parents or other
family members

B Other (please specify)

Q4 demonstrates that the vast majority of residents (124) in the Hough & Chorlton Parish own
their own property without a mortgage (60.8%) or own their own property (69) with a mortgage
(33.8%).
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QUESTION 5: What kind of property do you currently live in

Wybunbury Ward Combined Parishes Neighbourhood Plan Housing Needs Survey 2017

What kind of property do you currently live in? Please tick one box only.

Answer Options Response Percent  Response Count
House 71.1% 145
Bungalow 24.5% 50
Flat 2.9% 6
Other (please specify) 1.5% 3
answered question 204
Skipped question 3
Number Response Date f(}),';her (please speci- Categories
1 Mar 30, 2017 8:05 PM Cottage
2 Mar 29, 2017 10:53 AM Converted Bungalow
3 Mar 27, 2017 6:03 PM Converted bungalow

W hat kind of property do you currently live in? Please tick one box only.

O House

B Bungalow
O Flat
O Other (please specify)

Q5: The most common kind of property occupied by survey respondents living in the Hough &
Chorlton Parish is ‘houses’ (71.1%). 24.5% live in bungalows.
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QUESTION 6: How many bedrooms does your property have?

Wybunbury Ward Combined Parishes Neighbourhood Plan Housing Needs Survey 2017

How many bedrooms does your property have? Please tick one box only.

Answer Options Response Percent Response Count

1 2.0% 4

2 17.2% 35

3 27.5% 56

4 28.9% 59

5+ 24.5% 50
answered question 204

skipped question 3

How many bedrooms does your property have? Please tick one box
only.

o1
|2
o3
04
B5+

Q6: The majority of survey respondents (115) living in the Hough & Chorlton Parish live in 3 or 4

bedroomed properties (56.4%). A further 50 residents (24.5%) have 5 bedrooms.

Only 4 respondents (2.0%) lived in a one-bedroomed property and 35 (17.3%) lived in two-

bedroomed properties.
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QUESTION 7: Is your current accommodation unsuitable now (or likely to be in the next 5 years)
for you or any member(s) of your household?

Wybunbury Ward Combined Parishes Neighbourhood Plan Housing Needs Survey 2017
Is your current accommodation unsuitable now (or likely to be in the next 5 years) for you or any member(s) of your
household?
IAnswer Options Response Percent Response Count
Yes - Please click the main reason or reasons below 12.3% 25
o)
No - Please click on the 'next' button at the bottom of this page S e
Too small (Need to upsize) 1.5% 3
Too big (Need to downsize) 4.9% 10
Need cheaper accommodation 0.0% 0
Need to live independently 1.5% 3
Need to be closer to family 1.0% 2
Garden too large to manage 2.0% 4
Want a garden / larger garden 1.5% 3
Need to be closer to work 0.5% 1
Health/Mobility Problems 3.0% 6
To be closer to Parent / dependents 0.0% 0
Want to buy (from renting) 1.0% 2
Maintenance costs too high 0.5% 1
Forced to move (eg: end of tenancy) 0.5% 1
To get married / live together 0.5% 1
Other (please specify) 4
answered question 203
skipped question 4
Is your current accommodation unsuitable now (or likely to be in the next 5 years) for you or any member(s) of your household ?
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Note: Those who ticked the “No” box on this question, were asked to skip to Q20 and if
completing the survey on-line, it would skip to Q20 automatically.
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QUESTION 7 (continued...)

Number Response Date

w N =

4

Other (please

specify) Categories

Mar 31, 2017 7:47 PMHS2 Construction
Mar 30, 2017 11:19 AM Dependent on HS2
Mar 30, 2017 11:05 AM To be within walking distance of the shops
Mar 29, 2017 1:24 PM Want to move from a semi detached to a detached

86.7% of respondents indicated that their current accommodation was satisfactory.

Of those who indicated that their current accommodation was unsuitable, 10 (4.9%) identified a

need to down-size.

Further insight into the results of this question can be seen in the comments made by four

residents in the tables above.

QUESTION 8: Who in your household needs (or will need) more suitable accommodation?

Answer Options

Wybunbury Ward Combined Parishes Neighbourhood Plan Housing Needs Survey 2017

Who in your household needs (or will need) more suitable accommodation? Please select one option.

Response Percent Response Count

A single adult 23.1% 6
An adult couple 34.6% 9
A family with children 11.5% 3
Three or more adults 3.8% 1
A single older person (over 65 years) 3.8% 1
An elderly couple (over 65 years) 19.2% 5
Other (please explain) 3.8% 1

answered question 26

Skipped question 181

Number Response Date  Other (please explain) Categories

1 Mar 30, 2017 2:43 PM  Prepare for retirement. Re Q9: Not sure how many of the children will still be
with us or may have moved out! (1 -4)
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QUESTION 8 (Continued...)

Who inyourhousehold needs (or will need) more suitable
accommodation? Please select one option.

O A single adult

@ An adult couple

O A family with children

O Three or more adults

B A single older person (over

65 years)

O An elderly couple (over 65
years)

B Other (please explain)

Q8: Of those respondents in the Hough & Chorlton Parish who said they had a housing need, the
answers given were:

9 Adult Couples (34.6%), 6 single adults (23.1%), 5 elderly couples over 65 years (19.2%),
3 families with children (11.5%), and 1 single older people over 65 years (3.8%).

Two ‘Other’ answers related to the needs of families with children likely to leave home.

(9)



QUESTION 9: How many people within each of these age groups will form the new household?

Wybunbury Ward Combined Parishes Neighbourhood Plan Housing Needs Survey 2017
How many people within each of these age groups will form the new household? Please select the number of resi-
dents for each age group who will be in the new household.
Number of people in this age group
. Response
Answer Options 1 2 3 4 5+ Count
0-17 years 0 1 1 1 0 3
18-24 years 4 0 0 0 0 4
25-44 years 2 4 0 0 1 7
45-59 years 6 2 0 0 0 8
60-74 years 7 5 0 0 0 12
75-84 years 2 1 0 0 0 3
85+ years 1 0 0 0 0 1
Question To-
tals
answered question 26
skipped question 181

Q9: The table above shows that the highest proportion of housing need for residents in the Hough
& Chorlton Parish is for the 60 - 74 and 45 - 59 age groups.

QUESTION 10: When is the new accommodation going to be needed?

Wybunbury Ward Combined Parishes Neighbourhood Plan Housing
Needs Survey 2017

When is the new accommodation going to be needed? Please select one option.

Response Per-

IAnswer Options Response Count

cent

Within 1 year 15.4% 4
In 1-3 years 50.0% 13
In 4-5 years 19.2% 5
Over 5 years 15.4% 4

answered question 26

skipped question 181

When is the new accommodation going to be needed? Please select Q10: Half (50%) of
one opton. residents who

responded to this
question said they
would need
alternative housing
within 1 - 3 years.

O Within 1 year

HIn 1-3 years
O1In 4-5 years
O Over 5 years
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QUESTION 11: What type of tenure would the new household like to have?

Wybunbury Ward Combined Parishes Neighbourhood Plan Housing Needs Survey 2017

Would the new household hope to:(Please select any options which apply)

Answer Options Response Percent Response Count

Buy a property? 92.6% 25

(a) Share ownership/equity? 3.7% 1

(b) Social rent (from Council or Housing Association)? 7.4% 2

(c) Buy a discounted market home? 3.7% 1

Rent privately? 3.7% 1
answered question 27

skipped question 180
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W ould the new household hope to:(Please select any options which apply)

Tenure Definitions:

(a)

(b)

Shared ownership/equity is defined as: Housing where the occupier of a dwelling buys a proportion of the property and
pays rent on the remainder (typically to a Housing Association). The purchaser has the option to buy further shares and
there is often a planning condition or legal agreement (e.g. Section 106) so that the property remains affordable in
perpetuity.

Affordable homes are rented above social rent but below market rents. The lower cost is up to 80% of the full local

market rent.

A discounted market home is offered for sale to eligible purchasers at a discounted proportion of the full market value.
This is not a shared ownership scheme and even though there is a discount on the sale price, the owner owns 100% of
the property. When you want to sell the property you must do so on the same terms, which means you must sell it with
the same level of discount you received AND to someone who meets the criteria for affordable housing.

Q11: Results showed that 25 respondents in housing need (92.6%) want to buy a property as
their preferred tenure. Other respondents in housing need identified other forms of preferred
tenure as shown in the table above.
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QUESTION 12: Would those in housing need prefer to live in the Wybunbury Ward?

Answer Options

Would those in housing need prefer to live in the Wybunbury Ward Parishes?

Response Percent

Wybunbury Ward Combined Parishes Neighbourhood Plan Housing Needs Survey 2017

Response Count

Yes - Please select which part of the Wybunbury Ward from this list 65 17
No - Please go to Q13 below 26.9% 7
Wybunbury 38.5% 10
Hatherton 3.8% 1
Walgherton 11.5% 3
Hough 46.2% 12
Chorlton 26.9% 7
Blakenhall 3.8% 1
Doddington 3.8% 1
Hunsterson 3.8% 1
Bridgemere 11.5% 3
Checkley cum Gresty 11.5% 3
Lea 0.0% 0
answered question 26
skipped question 181
Would those in housing need prefer to live in the Wybunbury Ward Parishes?
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Q12: Of the Hough & Chorlton respondents with a housing need, 19 respondents identified that
their preferred location would be in the Hough & Chorlton Parish. 10 identified Wybunbury Parish

and 7 respondents(26.9%) said they would prefer to live outside the Wybunbury Ward.

Note: Respondents were able to identify more than one area that they would be prepared to live

n.
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QUESTION 13: Would those in housing need be prepared to move away from this Parish?

(Hough & Chorlton Parish)

Wybunbury Ward Combined Parishes Neighbourhood Plan Housing Needs Survey 2017
Would those in housing need be prepared to move away from this Parish?
Answer Options Response Percent  Response Count
No - Please go to Q14 below 18.5% 5
Yes - 0-4 miles 37.0% 10
Yes - 5-10 miles 37.0% 10
Yes - 10-20 miles 3.7% 1
Yes - 21+ miles 22.2% 6
If you have an area(s) in mind, please provide details: 7
answered question 27
skipped question 180
If you
have an
area(s) in
Number Response Date mind, Categories
please
provide
details:
1 Mar 30, 2017 7:45 PM  Shavington Nantwich
Unsure of location at the moment for us (and no idea where the children will
2 Mar 30, 2017 2:44 PM want to live at the moment).
Nantwich
3 Mar 30, 2017 2220 PM  Area
4 Mar 29, 2017 11:21 AM Nantwich
5 Mar 29, 2017 8:48 AM Weston, Willaston
6 Mar 11,2017 6:16 PM Nantwich
7 Mar 11, 2017 4:07 PM Sandbach
Would those in housing need be prepared to move away from this Parish?
40.0%
35.0%
30.0%
25.0%
20.0% I
15.0% I
10.0% —
5.0% —
0_0% T T T T 1
No - Please go to Q14 beloWes - 0-4 miles Yes -5-10 miles  Yes - 10-20 miles  Yes - 21+ miles

Q13: When asked if they would be prepared to move away from the Hough & Chorlton Parish, 5
respondents (18.5%) said “No”. Of those who were prepared to move, 22 residents said that they
would be prepared to move away from the Parish (some completed more than one option)

When asked about specific areas, respondent responses are collated in the table above.
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QUESTION 14: What type of home would be most suitable? (Select One Option).

Wybunbury Ward Combined Parishes Neighbourhood Plan Housing Needs Survey 2017

What type of home would be most suitable? Please select one option.

Sheltered Accommodation(Usually a small group of bungalows or flats

Answer Options Response Percent Response Count
House 50.0% 13

Flat / Apartment 11.5% 3
Bungalow 34.6% 9

Stay in own home with support(eg: home visits, telecare, aids, adapta- 0.0% 0

tions) :

(o)
with your own front door. May have a manager or warden to arrange ser- A v
vices and are linked to a careline/alarm service).
Extra Care Housing(Designed with frail, older residents in mind. Resi-
dents have their own front door with domestic support & personal care 3.8% 1
available)
Residential Care (Care Home) 0.0% 0
answered question 26
skipped question 181

OH
W hat type of home would be most suitable? Pleg ouse

B Flat / Apartment

O Bungalow

Q14: Of the Hough & Chorlton Parish residents who responded, 13 (50%) identified a need for a
house. 9 respondents (34.6%) identified a need for a bungalow and 3 (11.5%) identified a need

for a flat or apartment.
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QUESTION 15: How many bedrooms would be needed? (Please select one option)

Wybunbury Ward Combined Parishes Neighbourhood Plan Housing Needs Survey 2017

How many bedrooms would be needed? Please select one option.

Answer Options Response Percent Response Count

1 3.7% 1

2 44.4% 12

3 29.6% 8

4 11.1% 3

5+ 11.1% 3
answered question 27

skipped question 180

How many bedrooms would be needed? Please select one option.

o1
|2
O3
04
B 5+

Q15: A majority of respondents (12) identified a need for two bedrooms (44.4%) whilst 8

respondents(29.6%) required 3 bedrooms. 6 residents (22.2%) required larger accommodation
with 4 or 5 bedrooms.
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QUESTION 16: Are you or anyone in your household on the Cheshire East housing waiting list?

Wybunbury Ward Combined Parishes Neighbourhood Plan Housing Needs Survey 2017

Are you or anyone in your household registered on the Cheshire Homechoice social housing waiting list?

Answer Options Response Percent  Response Count
Yes 0.0% 0
No 100.0% 27
answered question 27
skipped question 180

Q16: NO respondents in the Hough & Chorlton Parish said that they (or someone in their house-
hold) were on the housing waiting list.

QUESTION 17: Would you need any support or special requirements? (Please select any options
which apply).

Wybunbury Ward Combined Parishes Neighbourhood Plan Housing rcc)al;:olr\w/ldogr:ts in
Needs Survey 2017 h_ousing need (80..8%)
Would you need any support or special requirements? did not have special

requirements for their

Answer Options Response Per- Response |home.

cent Count However 5
o wev
\I;IV(;T'zen assisted 830.88"/0/o 211 respondents (19.1%)
e o0 identified that some
Care within the home 3.8% 1 support would be
Mobility/disability support 11.5% 3 PP
answered question 26 required.
skipped question 181

Would you need any supportor special requirements?

O None

B Warden assisted

O Care within the home

O Mobility/disability support
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QUESTION 18: What price range would those in housing need be able to afford should they wish
to purchase? (This is normally based on 3.5 x gross annual household income plus savings).

based on 3.5 x gross annual household income plus savings)

Answer Options

Wybunbury Ward Combined Parishes Neighbourhood Plan Housing Needs Survey 2017

What price range would those in housing need be able to afford should they wish to purchase? (This is normally

Response Percent  Response Count

Less than £150,000 15.4% 4
£150,000 - £200,000 19.2% 5
£200,000 - £250,000 7.7% 2
£250,000 - £300,000 19.2% 5
£300,000 - £350,000 11.5% 3
£350,000 - £400,000 7.7% 2
£400,000 - £450,000 0.0% 0
Over £450,000 19.2% 5

answered question 26

skipped question 181

What price range would those in housing need be able to afford should
they wish to purchase? (Thisis normally based on 3.5 x gross annual
household income plus savings)

O Less than £150,000

®£150,000- £200,000
0 £200,000- £250,000
0£250,000 - £300,000
W £300,000- £350,000
0£350,000-£400,000
® £400,000 - £450,000
O Over £450,000

Q18: According to the Survey the ‘affordable’ price range for those in housing need was wide-
spread. Four residents (15.4%) required properties below £150,000, five residents (19.2%)
required properties £150,000 - £200,000 and seven residents (26.9%) required properties

between £200,000 and £300,000.

Five respondents (19.2%) would be able to afford properties over £450.000.
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QUESTION 19: What rent range would those in housing need be able to afford should they wish
to rent? (This is normally based on 25% of gross monthly household income).

Wybunbury Ward Combined Parishes Neighbourhood Plan Housing Needs Survey 2017

What rent range would those in housing need be able to afford should they wish to rent? (This is normally based on
25% of gross monthly household income)

Answer Options Response Percent  Response Count
Less than £500 per month 50.0% 5
£500 - £600 per month 30.0% 3
£600 - £700 per month 10.0% 1
£700 - £800 per month 0.0% 0
£800 - £900 per month 10.0% 1
£900 - £1000 per month 0.0% 0
£1000 - £1100 per month 0.0% 0
Over £1100 per month 0.0% 0
answered question 10
skipped question 197

W hat rent range would those in housing need be able to afford should
they wish to rent? (This is normally based on 25% of gross monthly
household income)

O Less than £500 per month
H £500 - £600 per month
O£600 - £700 per month

O £700 - £800 per month

B £800 - £900 per month

O £900 - £1000 per month
E£1000 - £1100 per month
O Over £1100 per month

Q19: This question attracted 10 respondents. The most affordable price ranges for rent were
those ranges below £700 per month.
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QUESTION 20: Does anyone in your household require facilities to ‘Work From Home’?

Wybunbury Ward Combined Parishes Neighbourhood Plan Housing Needs Survey 2017

Does anyone in your household require facilities to ‘Work from Home’?

Answer Options Response Percent Response Count
No work from home facilities are needed 59.0% 115
Additional room 4.6%
External storage space 2.6% 5
Good broadband 41.5% 81
Large room (shared living/work space) 1.0% 2
answered question 195
skipped question 12
Does anyone in your household require facilities to ‘Work from Home’?
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%
0.0% T I I T ' ' T T )
No work from Additional room External Good Large room
home facilities storage space  broadband (shared
are needed living/work
space)

Q20: 59% of respondents (115) stated that they did not require work from home facilities, but
41.5% (81) respondents said that they needed good broadband.

Note: Q20 is where all respondents ‘rejoined’ the survey whether they had indicated a housing
need or not. (That is; this is the point at which those who ‘skipped’ from Q7 and who said that
their current accommodation is suitable, are now included in the remainder of the survey.)
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QUESTION 21: Would anyone in the household be interested in self-build?

Wybunbury Ward Combined Parishes Neighbourhood Plan Housing Needs Survey 2017

Would anyone in the household be interested in self-build?

Answer Options Response Percent  Response Count
No - Please go to the next question below 89.6% 173
Yes - but have not registered on the Cheshire East self-build register 9.8% 19
Yes and they are registered on the Cheshire East self-build register 0.5% 1
answered question 193
skipped question 14

The vast majority (173 / 89.6%) of respondents were not interested in self-build. However 19
(9.8%) did express interest but were not on the Cheshire East Register.

QUESTION 22: Do you have any family members who may wish to live or return to live in the
Wybunbury Ward Parishes?

Wybunbury Ward Combined Parishes Neighbourhood Plan Housing Needs Survey 2017

Do you have any family members who may wish to live or return to live in the Wybunbury Ward Parishes?

Answer Options Response Percent Response Count
Yes 7.8% 15
No 92.2% 178
answered question 193
skipped question 14

Do you have any family members who may wish to live orreturn to live
in the Wybunbury Ward Parishes?

O Yes
B No

Q22: 15 respondents in the Hough & Chorlton Parish said that they do have family who may wish
to live or return to live in the Parishes.

92.2% (178) respondents did not have family who wished to live or return to live in the area.
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QUESTION 23: Please use the space below to give any additional information regarding your
housing needs now or any housing needs that you think you may have in the longer term (ie:
more than 5 years).

Answer Options

Wybunbury Ward Combined Parishes Neighbourhood Plan Housing Needs Survey 2017

Please use the space below to give any additional information regarding your housing needs now or any housing
needs that you think you may have in the long term (more than 5 years).

Response Count

40

answered question 40
skipped question 167

10
11
12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

Apr7,2017 2:07 PM
Apr7,2017 1:59 PM
Apr7,2017 1:56 PM

Apr7, 2017 1:25 PM

Apr2,2017 8:00 PM

Apr1,2017 12:02 PM
Mar 31, 2017 9:44 PM
Mar 31, 2017 7:56 PM
Mar 31, 2017 4:57 PM

Mar 31,2017 4:51 PM
Mar 31, 2017 4:45 PM
Mar 31, 2017 4:42 PM
Mar 31, 2017 4:40 PM

Mar 30, 2017 8:05 PM
Mar 30, 2017 7:53 PM

Mar 30, 2017 3:28 PM
Mar 30, 2017 3:17 PM

Mar 30, 2017 2:54 PM

Mar 30, 2017 2:48 PM

Mar 30, 2017 2:23 PM

We moved to the area to be in a quiet country location.
Do not see any need for housing development in Hough. .

There is a plentiful supply of housing in this village. Don't perceive there to be a
further need.

Potentially supported housing for son with additional needs (autism)
supported housing for son with additional needs (autism)

Potentially

| dont see any need for more housing in this area

Enough housing - new houses not really selling so why more?

We are very happy with our current home and have no plans to sell or move away!
may need to alter to care for parents due to age and health

In the longer term -15 to 20 years | would want to downsize and move closer (within
walking distance) of Nantwich. The bus service is insufficient for when | may give up
driving.

Not enough affordable bungalows being built or are available
I am 89 so may want help later
None

The current housing in Hough is plenty and also allows surrounding fields/woodlands
and other green areas to thrive supporting local wildlife

down stairs toilet

May need some disabled aids eg handles, lamps etc if we develop any problems in
he future. Otherwise we are catered for

My two sons hope to buy their own houses within the next few years

In 5 to 7 years my wife and | would like to downsize to a 2 bedroom bungalow in this
area (Hough) if it was affordable

With HS2 directly affecting where we live, we're concerned about Chorlton Lane and
access to our house.

I'm very happy in my compact house - big enough for family to stay. Garden is small
enough for me to manage. However public transport is very poor which if | become
unable to drive will become a problem for me.

Would like to see some modern, affirdable over 55's small developments of
bungalows in the area. As a resident | have an aged parent whom | will need to care
forin the next 5 years. Would like them within a 10 mile radius, on a good bus link to
Nantwich and other services like a GP and supermarket.
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Mar 30, 2017 11:27 AM

Mar 30, 2017 11:13 AM
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Mar 29, 2017 11:09 AM

Mar 29, 2017 10:46 AM
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Mar 27, 2017 6:04 PM
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Mar 23, 2017 11:02 PM
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Mar 18, 2017 7:56 AM

Mar 16, 2017 11:23 AM
Mar 13, 2017 4:59 PM

Mar 11, 2017 4:41 PM

We anticipate the need to downsize in 5-10 years depending on health. A bungalow
would be the preferred option.

Will downsize in approx. 10 years but not in Wybunbury area due to lack of amenities
Would want decent parking at new flat/apartment

Access to high quality retirement provision with adequate living space.

All needs met

1 son ready to leave home and another son possibly wanting to leave home when
apprenticeship finishes in 3 yrs

Considering moving due to speeding traffic and HS2
No additional housing needs required

There is no future in housing for children as houses are too expensive in the
neighbourhood

Longer term may need to move to a Town House/Flat with much less garden
My housing needs are adequate for the next 5+ years

None

Larger garden

A housing move would depend on Government changes to Stamp Duty

X

N/A

Daughters will be moving out into own homes and we could be looking to rent out
current house and down size/move closer to amenities.

No plans to downsize as family live overseas and need all bedrooms for visits.

| do not think that there is any need for additional housing of any type, tenure or size
in the area, particularly as hundreds of houses are being built within a 5 mile radius of
Hough

None known

END: (22)






